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457 Haddonfield Road Suite 300 P.O. Box 5459 Cherry Hill, NJ 08002 

856.910.5000     800.989.0499     856.910.5075 Fax     cozen.com 

Raymond G. Console attorney responsible for New Jersey practice. 

 

September 1, 2020 Ira G. Megdal 
 

Direct Phone 856-910-5007 

Direct Fax 877-259-7984 

imegdal@cozen.com VIA EMAIL 

 

Aida Camacho-Welch 
Board Secretary 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Ave. 
3rd Floor, Suite 314 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 

Re: In the Matter of the Petition of Atlantic City Electric Company for Approval of a 
Voluntary Program for Plug-In Vehicle Charging 
BPU Docket No. EO18020190  

Dear Secretary Camacho-Welch: 

This firm represents Electrify America, LLC (“Electrify America”) in connection with the 
referenced matter.  

 
On August 6, 2020 Electrify America filed a Motion for Leave to Intervene on Behalf of Electrify 
America, LLC (the “Motion”). The Motion is pending. 

 
We are in receipt of a proposal from the Petitioner in this matter to modify the procedural 
schedule. Electrify America has no objection to the proposal. 

 

Cordially yours, 

COZEN O'CONNOR, PC 

 

By:  Ira G. Megdal 

IGM:kn 
cc: Service List (via email) 
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IN THE MATTER OF THE PETITION OF ATLANTIC CITY ELECTRIC COMPANY FOR 
APPROVAL OF A VOLUNTARY PROGRAM FOR PLUG-IN VEHICLE 
CHARGING BPU DOCKET NO. EO18020190 

SERVICE LIST 

ACE  

500 N. Wakefield Drive 
P.O. Box 6066 
Newark DE 19714-6066 
 
Philip J. Passanante, Esq. 
Philip.passanante@pepcoholdings.com 

Clark M. Stalker, Esq. 
clark.stalker@exeloncorp.com  

Heather Hall, Manager 
heather.hall@pepcoholdings.com  

Michael Normand 
michael.normand@delmarva.com  

Jennifer Grisham 
Pepco Holdings LLC- EP3624  
701 Ninth Street, NW  
Washington DC 20068-0001  
jmgrisham@pepcoholdings.com  
 

PSE&G   

PSEG Services Corporation 
80 Park Plaza-T5 
Newark NJ 07102-4194 

Justin B. Incardone, Esq. 
Justin.incardone@pseg.com  

Bernard Smalls 
  bernard.smalls@pseg.com  

Michele Falcao 
michele.falcao@pseg.com  

Rate Counsel  
140 East Front Street 
P.O. Box 003 
Trenton NJ 08625 

Stefanie A. Brand, Esq., Director 
sbrand@rpa.nj.gov  

Brian O. Lipman, Esq, Litigation Manager 
blipman@rpa.nj.gov  

Felicia Thomas-Friel, Esq.  
fthomas@rpa.nj.gov  

Ami Morita, Esq.  
amorita@rpa.ni.gov  

Brian Weeks, Esq.  
bweeks@rpa.ni.gov  

Kurt Lewandowski, Esq.  
klewando@rpa.ni.gov  

Rate Counsel Consultants 

Ezra D. Hausman, Ph.D.  
77 Kaposia Street 
Newton, MA 02466 
ezra@ezrahausman.com  

Brian Kalcic 
Excel Consulting 
225 S. Meramec Avenue, Suite 720T 
St. Louis, MO 63105 
excel.consulting@sbcglobal.net  

BPU  

Post Office Box 350  
Trenton NJ 08625-0350 

Paul Flanagan, Esq.  
Executive Director 
paul.flanagan@bpu.nj.gov  
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JCP&L  

Lauren M. Lepkoski, Esq.  
FirstEnergy Service Company  
Legal Department 

2800 Pottsville Pike 
Reading, PA 19612-6001 
llepkoski@firstenergycorp.com  

CHARGEPOINT, INC. 

Murray E. Bevan, Esquire  
Bevan, Mosca & Guiditta P.C.  
222 Mount Airy Road, Suite 200  
Basking Ridge, NJ 07920  
mbevan@bmg.law  

GREENLOTS 

Thomas Ashley 
Vice President, Policy 
Greenlots 
925 N. La Brea Avenue, 6th Floor 
Los Angeles, CA 90038 
tom@greenlots.com  

Nathan Howe, Esq.  
McCarter & English  
100 Mulberry Street  
Newark, NJ 07102-4056  
nhowe@mccarter.com  

NRD 

Aaron Kleinbaum, Esq. 
Eastern Environmental Law Center 
50 Park Place, Suite 1025 
Newark, NJ 07102 
akleinbaum@easternenvironmental.org  

Raghu Murthy, Esq. 
Eastern Environmental Law Center 
50 Park Place, Suite 1025 
Newark, NJ 07102 
rmurthy@easternenvironmental.org  

Grace S. Power Esq. 
Chief of Staff 
grace.power@bpu.nj.gov  

Aida Camacho-Welch 
Board Secretary 
board.secretary@bpu.nj.gov  

Christine Sadovy 
Deputy Chief of Staff 
Christine.sadovy@bpu.nj.gov  

Office of the Economist 

Benjamin Witherell, Chief Economist 
Benjamin.witherell@bpu.nj.gov  

Jacqueline O'Grady 
jackie.ogrady@bpu.nj.gov  

Counsel's Office  

Abe Silverman, Esq. 
General Counsel 
abe.silverman@bpu.nj.gov  

Ilene Lampitt, Esq. 
ilene.lampitt@bpu.nj.gov  

Andrea Hart, Esq. 
andrea.hart@bpu.nj.gov  

Division of Clean Energy  

Sara Bluhm, Director  
Sara.bluhm@bpu.nj.gov  

Sherri Jones 
sherri.jones@bpu.nj.gov  

Cathleen Lewis 
Cathleen.lewis@bpu.nj.gov  

Division of Energy 

Stacy Peterson, Director 
stacy.peterson@bpu.nj.gov  

Scott Sumliner 
scott.sumliner@bpu.nj.gov  
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TESLA  

Kevin Auerbacher 

Managing Counsel 
Tesla, Inc. 

1333 H Street, NW, Floor 11  
Washington, DC 20005  
kauerbacher@tesla.com  

Patrick Bean 
Global Charging Policy Lead  
Tesla, Inc. 

1333 H Street, NW, Floor 11  
Washington, DC 20005  
pbean@tesla.com  

Bill Ehrlich 
Senior Policy Advisor  
Tesla, Inc. 

3500 Deer Creek  
Palo Alto, CA 94304  
wehrlich@tesla.com  

 

 

Electrify America, LLC 

Ira G. Megdal, Esq. 

Cozen O’Connor 

LibertyView Suite 300 

457 Haddonfield Road 

Cherry Hill, NJ 08002 

imegdal@cozen.com 

 

William Lesser, Esq. 

Cozen O’Connor 

LibertyView Suite 300 

457 Haddonfield Road 

Cherry Hill, NJ 08002 

wlesser@cozen.com 

 

 

Christopher Oprysk 
Christopher.oprysk@bpu.nj.gov 

Division of Law  
25 Market Street  
P.O. Box 112 
Trenton, NJ 08625 

Brandon Simmons, DAG 
brandon.simmons@law.njoag.gov  

Alex Moreau, DAG 

alex.moreau@law.njoag.gov  

Michael Beck, DAG 

michael.beck@law.njoag.gov  

Pamela Owen, DAG 
pamela.owen@law.njoag.gov  
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